—
低压交流传动
ABB HVAC传动
ACH580，0.75至500 kW
2 A B B H VAC传动  ACH5 8 0 0 .75 TO 5 0 0 K W
—
ACH580系列
在HVAC传动领域一路领先

output current
Light-overload use
Type designation Frame size
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 ACH580-01-02A7-4 R1
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 ACH580-01-03A4-4 R1
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 ACH580-01-04A1-4 R1
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 ACH580-01-05A7-4 R1
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 ACH580-01-07A3-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 ACH580-01-09A5-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 ACH580-01-12A7-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 ACH580-01-018A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 ACH580-01-026A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 ACH580-01-033A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 ACH580-01-039A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 ACH580-01-046A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 ACH580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 ACH580-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122 45 82.7 ACH580-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148 55 100 ACH580-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178 75 138 ACH580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 ACH580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 ACH580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 ACH580-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 ACH580-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 ACH580-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 617 200 400 ACH580-01-430A-4 R9
—
ACH580-01
—
3-phase, UN = 380...415 V (380, 400, 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.75 to 250 kW).
Nominal ratings
Maximum
output current
Light-overload use
Type designation Frame size
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
250 505 560 250 485 ACH580-04-505A-4 R10
315 585 730 315 575 ACH580-04-585A-4 R10
355 650 730 355 634 ACH580-04-650A-4 R10
400 725 1020 400 715 ACH580-04-725A-4 R11
450 820 1020 450 810 ACH580-04-820A-4 R11
500 880 1100 500 865 ACH580-04-880A-4 R11
—
ACH580-04
—
3-phase, UN = 380…480 V (400 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (250 to 500 kW).
—
Ratings, types and voltages
21
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed by drive temperature.
Light-overload use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd  for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
For derating at higher altitudes, temperatures or switching frequencies, see the HW manuals, document codes:
3AUA0000076331 ACH580-01
3AXD50000048685 ACH580-04
3AXD50000105090 ACH580-07
3AXD50000037066 ACH580-31
—
ACH580-07
—
3-phase, UN = 380…480 V (400 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (75 to 500 kW).
Nominal ratings
Maximum
output current
Light-overload use
Type designation Frame size
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
75 145 178 75 138 ACH580-07-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 ACH580-07-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 ACH580-07-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 ACH580-07-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 ACH580-07-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 ACH580-07-363A-4 R9
250 430 617 200 400 ACH580-07-430A-4 R9
250 505 560 250 485 ACH580-07-505A-4 R10
315 585 730 315 575 ACH580-07-585A-4 R10
355 650 730 355 634 ACH580-07-650A-4 R10
400 725 1020 400 715 ACH580-07-725A-4 R11
450 820 1020 450 810 ACH580-07-820A-4 R11
500 880 1100 500 865 ACH580-07-880A-4 R11
—
ACH580-31
Nominal ratings
Maximum
output current
Light-overload use
Type designation Frame size
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
4 7 12.2 4 8.9 ACH580-31-09A5-4 R3
5.5 9.4 16 5.5 12 ACH580-31-12A7-4 R3
7.5 12.8 21.4 7.5 16.2 ACH580-31-018A-4 R3
11 18.7 28.8 11 23.8 ACH580-31-026A-4 R3
15 26 42.5 15 30.4 ACH580-31-033A-4 R6
18.5 32 54.4 18.5 36.1 ACH580-31-039A-4 R6
22 38 64.6 22 42.8 ACH580-31-046A-4 R6
30 49 77.5 30 58.9 ACH580-31-062A-4 R6
37 60 105.4 37 69.4 ACH580-31-073A-4 R6
45 73 124.1 45 83.6 ACH580-31-088A-4 R6
—
3-phase, UN = 380...415 V (380, 400, 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (4 to 45 kW).
Option code Description Type designation
+J400 HVAC control panel (standard) ACH-AP-H
+J429 Control panel with Bluetooth interface ACH-AP-W
+J424 Blank control panel cover (no control panel delivered) CDUM-01
3AXD50000004419 Panel bus adapter (no control panel delivered) CDPI-01
3AUA0000108878 Control panel mounting platform (flush mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-01
3AXD50000009374 Control panel mounting platform (surface mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-02
3AXD50000016230 Control panel mounting platform option,
only for ACS580-04 modules
DPMP-03
3AXD50000010763 Door mounting kit for the panel (for one drive,
contains both DPMP-02 and CDPI-01)
DPMP-EXT
23
—
Options
Wireless connectivity
With the Bluetooth-enabled assistant
control panel, you can able to commission,
start, stop, and monitor the drive, and
reset faults from different devices such as
tablets.
Controlling your drive remotely eliminates the need to be at the drive to make adjustments. Accurate remote diagnostics are
possible through the building-management system (BMS), which enables real-time monitoring. Total building system costs are
reduced thanks to the reduced wiring and number of building automation I/O points, and the ability to use passthrough I/O.
Option code Fieldbus protocol Adapter
+K465 BACnet/IP (2-port) FBIP-21
+K454 PROFIBUS-DP FFBA-01
+K457 CANopen FCAN-01
+K451 DeviceNet FDNA-01
+K469 EtherCAT FECA-01
+K458 Modbus RTU F8CA-01
+K470 Ethernet POWERLINK FEPL-02
+K462 ControlNet FCNA-01
+K475 2-port Ethernet (EtherNet/IP™,
Modbus TCP, PROFINET)
FENA-21
—
Fieldbus adapters
—
Control panel options
BACnet/IP option
Native BACnet/IP allows for greater
bandwidth for more frequent polling/
monitoring and more devices on the same
sub-network. Thanks to the two-port
design of this adapter, the need for
external switches and installation time are
reduced. Different buildings may have
different fieldbuses, and we have multiple
option modules to satisfy your needs.
—
HVAC control panel (ACH-AP-H) is included as
standard in the delivery unless otherwise specified.
Option code Description Type designation
+L501 External 24 V AC/DC and digital
I/O extension (2xRO and 1xDO)
CMOD-01
+L523 External 24 V DC/AC and
isolated PTC interface with
capability to trigger STO
CMOD-02
+L512 115/230V digital input
(6xDI and 2xRO)
CHDI-01
—
I/O options
Input/output extension modules
Standard input and output can be
extended by using optional analog and
digital input/output extension modules.
Pages 20 and 21
Pages 20 and 21
选择电机的额定功率和额定电流，从第20、21页
的选型表中选择。
选择可选件（第23页），将可选件代码加到变频器的
型号代码中。记得在每个可选件代码前使用“+”符号。
首先确定电源电压。
这使您可以知道使用哪个选型表。参阅第20、21
页。
3 4
型号名称:
产品系列
安装方式
额定值
电压
可选件代码
ACH580  03A3 L501+ 01 4–––
 04
 07
—
如何选购变频器
下面是利用型号来生成订购代码的步骤。
2
3
1
Page 23
选择变频器的型号代码，从电机功率额定值表中选择。
4
17
—
技术数据
外部电源
标准：
ACH580-01（R6-R9）
ACH580-04所有尺寸
ACH580-07所有尺寸
ACH580-31所有尺寸
1.5 A@24 V AC/DC ±10%
1.5 A@24 V AC/DC ±10%
1.5 A@24 V AC/DC ±10%
1.5 A@24 V AC/DC ±10%
可选：
ACH580-01 frames R1-R5 1.04 A at 24 V AC/DC ±10%